DECEMBER 2025

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

7:00 p.m. Adult
Bible Study at
Lands

7:00 p.m. Parish Council
at Romsdal

6

7
9:00 a.m. Parish SS Christmas
Program Practice at Romsdal
9:00 a.m. Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m. Parish SS Christmas
Program at Romsdal during
worship
5:30 p.m. Stable Communion at
home of Ryan & Myah Sogn
Supper at Jim & Mary Bradshaw

7:00 p.m. Adult
Bible Study at
Lands

10

11

12

13

HOLY COMMUNION 14

9:00 a.m. Parish SS at Trinity
9:00 a.m. Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m. Parish Worship

at Trinity
3-6:00 p.m. Youth Group
Christmas Party at Lands

15

16

17

1:30 p.m. Trinity Women
meet at home of Julie Koopsma

18

19

20

21
9:00 a.m. Parish SS at Lands
Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m. Parish Worship
at Lands

22

23

24

4:00 p.m. Parish Christmas Eve
Service at Romsdal

10:00 a.m. Parish
Christmas Day
Service at Trinity

25

26

27

28
9:00 a.m. Parish SS at Romsdal
Adult Bible Study
10:00 a.m. Parish Worship
at Romsdal

29

30

31




