DECEMBER 2025

DEOLIMBER 2020						
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
	7:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study at Lands	2	7:00 p.m. Parish Council at Romsdal	4	5	6
9:00 a.m. Parish SS Christmas Program Practice at Romsdal 9:00 a.m. Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m. Parish SS Christmas Program at Romsdal during worship 5:30 p.m. Stable Communion at home of Ryan & Myah Sogn Supper at Jim & Mary Bradshaw	7:00 p.m. Adult Bible Study at Lands	9	10	11	12	13
9:00 a.m. Parish SS at Trinity 9:00 a.m. Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m. Parish Worship at Trinity 3-6:00 p.m. Youth Group Christmas Party at Lands	15	16	1:30 p.m. Trinity Women meet at home of Julie Koopsma	18	19	20
9:00 a.m. Parish SS at Lands Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m. Parish Worship at Lands	22	23	4:00 p.m. Parish Christmas Eve Service at Romsdal	10:00 a.m. Parish Christmas Day Service at Trinity	26	27
9:00 a.m. Parish SS at Romsdal Adult Bible Study 10:00 a.m. Parish Worship at Romsdal	29	30	31			